inclusion in this investor presentation to provide shareholders with an illustration of the combined
consolidated financial position of the Company as if the Placement and Entitlement Offer had
occurred at 31 December 2019.

4. Due to its nature, the Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position does not represent the
Company’s actual or prospective financial position.

5. The Historical Financial Information is presented in an abbreviated form and does not include all of
the presentation, disclosures, statements or comparatives required by Australian Accounting
Standards (“AAS”) applicable to general purpose financial reports prepared in accordance with the
Corporations Act.

6. The Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position has been prepared on a consistent basis
with the Company’s accounting policies as disclosed in its financial statements for the year ended 30
June 2019 and 31 December 2019.

7. The Pro Forma Historical Combined Statement of Financial Position does not include the impact of
normal trading of the consolidated entity, including revenue and capital expenditure, which has
occurred since 31 December 2019;

Placement and Pro Forma
31-Dec-19 Entitlement Issue 31-Dec-19
US$'000 US$'000 US$'000

Current assets
Cash and Cash equivalents 25,719   10,329   36,048
Trade and other receivables 2,328   2,328
Other assets 1,218   1,218
Total current assets 29,265   10,329   39,594

Non-current assets
Right-of-use assets 460   460
Property, plant and equipment 179   179
Oil and gas properties 37,481   37,481
Other assets 400   400
Total non-current assets 38,520   -   38,520
Total assets 67,785   10,329   78,114

Current liabilities
Borrowings (net of transaction costs) 6,979   6,979
Trade and other payables 8,414   8,414
Lease liabilities 111   111
Derivative financial instruments 1,394   1,394
Provisions 159   159
Total current liabilities 17,057   -   17,057

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings (net of transaction costs) 12,131   12,131
Lease liabilities 346   346
Provisions 3,146   3,146
Total non-current liabilities 15,623   -   15,623
Total liabilities 32,680   -   32,680
Net assets 35,105   10,329   45,434

Equity
Contributed equity 125,041   10,329   135,370
Reserves 14,663   14,663
Accumulated losses (104,599)   (104,599)
Total equity 35,105   10,329   45,434

34OTTO ENERGY  |  INVESTOR PRESENTATION – MARCH 2020 | ASX : OEL

Summary information
This Presentation contains summary information about Otto, its subsidiaries and their activities which is current as at the date of this Presentation. The information in this Presentation is of a general nature
and does not purport to be complete nor does it contain all the information which a prospective investor may require in evaluating a possible investment in Otto or that would be required in a prospectus or
product disclosure statement prepared in accordance with the requirements of the Corporations Act.